
1ST 168 1ST 3.458 1ST

2ND 166 2nd 3.570 2ND

3RD 166 3rd 3.575 3RD

4TH 165 4th 3.880 4TH

5TH 159 5th 4.068 5TH

6TH 155 6th 4.551 6TH

7TH 152 7th 4.604 7TH

8TH 138 8th 5.750 8TH

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 47 3.363 0 1ST 2.298 13th

2ND 45 2.815 0 2nd 2.475

3RD 45 2.901 0 3rd 2.496 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 105 r 42 4.271 38 2.298 42 3.834 43 3.896 165 4 0 3.575 3 7 2 0 0 1 1

4 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 107 r 45 2.901 37 7.629 39 7.533 38 4.936 159 5 0 5.750 8 13 7 0 0 0 0

6 Y 108 r 44 4.350 36 5.949 45 3.723 43 4.392 168 1 0 4.604 7 8 5 2 0 0 2

7 N 109 r DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 110 r 44 4.710 31 3.906 35 2.928 28 6.660 138 8 0 4.551 6 14 8 0 0 0 0

9 Y 111 R,F 45 5.308 45 2.815 32 4.186 44 3.963 166 3 0 4.068 5 8 4 0 0 0 0

10 Y 112 r 47 3.363 36 3.212 42 5.208 41 2.496 166 2 0 3.570 2 4 1 1 1 2 4

11 Y 203 r 44 3.986 35 4.907 38 2.857 38 3.771 155 6 0 3.880 4 10 6 0 0 0 0

12 Y 204 r 38 2.475 41 3.759 41 3.506 32 4.091 152 7 0 3.458 1 8 3 0 2 0 2

13 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4

7

8

8

8

10

13

14

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

 

Competitor

 

Hightower, Roger

Brown, Joni

Fowler, Clay

Scherman, David

 

Barber, Timothy

 

Carter, Jerry

Howerd, Jeff

 

Pello, John

#N/A #N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

#N/A

#N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH  July

11 July, 2020

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Western Colorado Rifle & Silhouette Club    Whitewater, Colorado

Howerd, Jeff

Fowler, Clay

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Brown, Joni

Pello, John

Fowler, Clay

Barber, Timothy

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Carter, Jerry

Barber, Timothy

Carter, Jerry

Scherman, David

Pello, John

Hightower, Roger

38

38

41

Barber, Timothy

Pello, John

Fowler, Clay

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Brown, Joni

Hightower, Roger

#N/A

Scherman, David

Howerd, Jeff

Fowler, Clay

Brown, Joni

Carter, Jerry

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Fowler, Clay

Barber, Timothy

Pello, John

Brown, Joni

Howerd, Jeff

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Scherman, David

Carter, Jerry

Hightower, Roger

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



Western Colorado Rifle & Silhouette Club    Whitewater, Colorado

Light Gun Equipment List

11 July, 2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Gosnell, David LG 0.284 BAT MB Blake Bailey NF Comp Berger 180

2 Pello, John LG 6 DASHER Borden Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Sierra 107 Wheeler

3 Barber, Timothy LG 6 BRA Panda Kreiger PRT Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Dowling

4 Stiner, Tom LG 6 DASHER Nesika Bartlein Nightforce H4895 Barts Hammer Dowling

5 Howerd, Jeff LG 6.5 Creedmore 40 XBR Bartlein Bobby Bell Sightron 10-50 H4350 Sierra 142 MK T.Wilson

6 Carter, Jerry LG 6 DASHER Bat MB Kreiger McMillan MBR Nightforce 15-55 SW Precision Berger 105 Hy

7 LG

8 Scherman, David LG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger McMillan Leupold 36 RL15 Vapor Trail Dowling

9 Hightower, Roger LG 6 DASHER 40 XBR Hart McMillan Vortex GE H4895 Sierra 107 Dowling

10 LG

11 Brown, Joni LG 6 DASHER Panda Kreiger Kelbly Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Dowling

12 Fowler, Clay LG 6 DASHER Panda Kreiger Wheeler March RL15 Vapor Trail Dowling

13 LG

14 LG



1ST 186 1ST 2.084 1ST

2ND 182 2nd 2.320 2ND

3RD 180 3rd 2.399 3RD

4TH 172 4th 2.582 4TH

5TH 171 5th 3.289 5TH

6TH 167 6th 3.400 6TH

7TH 157 7th 3.538 7TH

8TH 138 8th 3.750 8TH

9TH 125 9th 5.071 9TH

10TH 121 10th 5.384 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.085 2 1ST 1.085 13th

2nd 50 2.475 0 2ND 1.563

3rd 50 2.513 1 3RD 1.679 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 105 r 34 2.491 42 3.209 45 2.856 36 4.598 157 7 0 3.289 5 12 6 0 0 0 0

4 Y 106 45 1.679 41 2.612 50 1 2.513 50 2.475 186 1 1 2.320 2 3 2 2 1 1 4

5 Y 107 r 38 4.948 38 4.625 46 5.145 45 5.564 167 6 0 5.071 9 15 8 0 0 0 0

6 Y 108 r 39 5.486 43 2.353 44 2.926 46 3.388 172 4 0 3.538 7 11 5 0 0 0 0

7 Y 109 r 40 2.262 48 1.563 46 3.206 46 3.296 180 3 0 2.582 4 7 3 0 0 0 0

8 Y 110 r 29 4.935 29 7.323 28 5.171 35 4.106 121 10 0 5.384 10 20 10 0 0 0 0

9 Y 111 r 38 3.172 42 2.112 45 2.384 46 1.928 171 5 0 2.399 3 8 4 0 0 0 0

10 Y 112 r 35 3.246 50 2 1.085 48 1.837 49 2.169 182 2 2 2.084 1 3 1 1 2 2 5

11 Y 203 r 38 2.476 10 3.370 45 3.358 45 4.396 138 8 0 3.400 6 14 7 0 0 0 0

12 Y 204 r 10 3.812 23 4.105 44 4.937 48 2.144 125 9 0 3.750 8 17 9 0 0 0 0

13 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Stiner, Tom

Brown, Joni

Howerd, Jeff

Barber, Timothy

Scherman, David

Carter, Jerry

Pello, John

Hightower, Roger

#N/A

3

3

7

8

11

12

14

15

17

20

#N/A

#N/A

Carter, Jerry

Barber, Timothy

Fowler, Clay

Gosnell, David

#N/AFowler, Clay

45

48

50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Fowler, Clay

Gosnell, David

Brown, Joni

Stiner, Tom

Barber, Timothy

Fowler, Clay

Stiner, Tom

Howerd, Jeff

Brown, Joni

Scherman, David

Pello, John

 

Howerd, Jeff

Stiner, Tom

Hightower, Roger

Brown, Joni

Fowler, Clay

 

 

Barber, Timothy

Gosnell, David

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Carter, Jerry

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH  July

Western Colorado Rifle & Silhouette Club    Whitewater, Colorado

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Fowler, Clay

Gosnell, David

Gosnell, David

Hightower, Roger

OVERALL 

PLACE

Carter, Jerry

Hightower, Roger

Stiner, Tom

Gosnell, David

Pello, John

Scherman, David

Howerd, Jeff

Pello, John

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Gosnell, David

Scherman, David

11 July, 2020



Western Colorado Rifle & Silhouette Club    Whitewater, Colorado

Heavy Gun Equipment List

11 July, 2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Gosnell, David HG 0.284 BAT MB Blake Bailey NF Comp Berger 180

2 Pello, John HG 6 DASHER Borden Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Sierra 107 Wheeler

3 Barber, Timothy HG 6 BRA Panda Kreiger PRT Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Dowling

4 Stiner, Tom HG 6 DASHER Nesika Bartlein Nightforce H4895 Barts Hammer Dowling

5 Howerd, Jeff HG 6.5 Creedmore 40 XBR Bartlein Bobby Bell Sightron 10-50 H4350 Sierra 142 MK T.Wilson

6 Carter, Jerry HG 6.5x47 Bat MB Brux McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 140 Hy

7 HG

8 Scherman, David HG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger McMillan Leupold 36 RL15 Vapor Trail Dowling

9 Hightower, Roger HG 6 DASHER 40 XBR Hart McMillan MBR Vortex GE H4895 Sierra 107 Dowling

10 HG

11 Brown, Joni HG 6 DASHER Panda Kreiger Kelbly Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Dowling

12 Fowler, Clay HG 6 DASHER Panda Kreiger Wheeler March RL15 Vapor Trail Dowling

13 HG



1st 348 1st 2.827 1st 2

2nd 340 2nd 3.234 2nd 5

3rd 337 3rd 3.432 3rd 8

4th 326 4th 3.604 4th 8

5th 322 5th 3.640 5th 11

6th 293 6th 4.071 6th 11

7th 277 7th 4.967 7th 12

8th 259 8th 5.410 8th 15

9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 8

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Barber, Timothy Y r 3.575 3.289 3.432 3 165 157 322 5 0 8 3 0

106 Gosnell, David N DQ 2.320 DQ DQ DQ 186 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

107 Carter, Jerry Y r 5.750 5.071 5.410 8 159 167 326 4 0 12 7 0

108 Howerd, Jeff Y r 4.604 3.538 4.071 6 168 172 340 2 0 8 4 0

109 Stiner, Tom N r DQ 2.582 DQ DQ DQ 180 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110 Hightower, Roger Y r 4.551 5.384 4.967 7 138 121 259 8 0 15 8 0

111 Brown, Joni Y R,F 4.068 2.399 3.234 2 166 171 337 3 0 5 2 1

112 Fowler, Clay Y r 3.570 2.084 2.827 1 166 182 348 1 2 2 1 2

203 Scherman, David Y r 3.880 3.400 3.640 5 155 138 293 6 0 11 6 0

204 Pello, John Y r 3.458 3.750 3.604 4 152 125 277 7 0 11 5 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

Carter, Jerry

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Howerd, Jeff

Pello, John

IBS 600 YARD MATCH  July
Western Colorado Rifle & Silhouette Club    Whitewater, Colorado

Two Gun Overall Results

11 July, 2020

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Fowler, Clay

Howerd, Jeff

Brown, Joni

Carter, Jerry

Barber, Timothy

Hightower, Roger

#N/A

#N/A

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Fowler, Clay
Brown, Joni

Barber, Timothy

Scherman, David

Pello, John

Fowler, Clay

Brown, Joni

Barber, Timothy

Pello, John

Scherman, David

Howerd, Jeff

Hightower, Roger

Scherman, David

Carter, Jerry

Hightower, Roger

#N/A

#N/A



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

103 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

104 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

105 LG  Barber, Timothy 1 HG Barber, Timothy 0 0 1

106 LG  Gosnell, David 0 HG Gosnell, David 4 0 4

107 LG  Carter, Jerry 0 HG Carter, Jerry 0 0 0

108 LG  Howerd, Jeff 2 HG Howerd, Jeff 0 0 2

109 LG  Stiner, Tom 0 HG Stiner, Tom 0 0 0

110 LG  Hightower, Roger 0 HG Hightower, Roger 0 0 0

111 LG  Brown, Joni 0 HG Brown, Joni 0 1 1

112 LG  Fowler, Clay 4 HG Fowler, Clay 5 2 11

203 LG  Scherman, David 0 HG Scherman, David 0 0 0

204 LG  Pello, John 2 HG Pello, John 0 0 2

205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH  July

Western Colorado Rifle & Silhouette Club    Whitewater, Colorado

11 July, 2020

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match
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